

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-C
CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17
OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE
AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. January 3, 2018
Date of Report
2. SEC Identification No.: 91447
3. BIR Tax Identification No.: 000-190-324-000
4. SEMIRARA MINING AND POWER CORPORATION
Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter
5. Philippines
Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation
6. (SEC Use Only)
Industry Classification Code:
7. 2/F, DMCI Plaza, 2281 Chino Roces Avenue, Makati City
Address of principal office
- Postal Code: 1231
8. (632) 888-3000/3055 Fax No. (632) 888-3955
Issuer's telephone number, including area code
9. Semirara Mining Corporation
Former name or former address, if changed since last report
10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

<u>Title of Each Class</u>	<u>Number of Shares of Common Stock</u>
Common Shares	(Outstanding) 4,258,410,620
11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein: Item 9.

Relative to the buy-back program of Semirara Mining and Power Corporation (the "Corporation") as approved by the Board on December 7, 2017, kindly be informed that outstanding shares, as itemized in the attached list, were acquired by the Corporation for the period covering January 3-5, 2018.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Issuer : Semirara Mining and Power Corporation

Signature and Title : 
JOHN R. SADULLO
VP-Legal & Corporate Secretary

Date : January 3, 2018

SEMIRARA MINNG AND POWER CORPORATION

Share Buy-Back Program

(as of January 5, 2018)

<u>Transaction Date</u>	<u>No. of Shares</u>	<u>Price/Share</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Treasury Shares</u>	<u>I/O (After)</u>
<i>(Issued & Outstanding Share, Beginning)</i>				6,198,670	4,258,410,620
3-Jan-2018	5,000	36.10	180,500.00	6,203,670	4,258,405,620
3-Jan-2018	5,000	36.05	180,250.00	6,208,670	4,258,400,620
3-Jan-2018	4,000	36.20	144,800.00	6,212,670	4,258,396,620
3-Jan-2018	2,000	36.15	72,300.00	6,214,670	4,258,394,620
3-Jan-2018	4,000	36.40	145,600.00	6,218,670	4,258,390,620
3-Jan-2018	4,000	36.35	145,400.00	6,222,670	4,258,386,620
3-Jan-2018	2,000	36.30	72,600.00	6,224,670	4,258,384,620
3-Jan-2018	2,000	36.25	72,500.00	6,226,670	4,258,382,620
3-Jan-2018	4,000	36.50	146,000.00	6,230,670	4,258,378,620
3-Jan-2018	4,000	36.45	145,800.00	6,234,670	4,258,374,620
3-Jan-2018	3,000	36.60	109,800.00	6,237,670	4,258,371,620
3-Jan-2018	3,000	36.55	109,650.00	6,240,670	4,258,368,620
3-Jan-2018	7,000	36.70	256,900.00	6,247,670	4,258,361,620
3-Jan-2018	3,000	36.75	110,250.00	6,250,670	4,258,358,620
3-Jan-2018	3,000	36.65	109,950.00	6,253,670	4,258,355,620
3-Jan-2018	2,000	36.80	73,600.00	6,255,670	4,258,353,620
3-Jan-2018	3,000	36.90	110,700.00	6,258,670	4,258,350,620
3-Jan-2018	2,000	36.85	73,700.00	6,260,670	4,258,348,620
3-Jan-2018	1,500	36.95	55,425.00	6,262,170	4,258,347,120
3-Jan-2018	1,000	37.00	37,000.00	6,263,170	4,258,346,120
3-Jan-2018	5,000	36.50	182,500.00	6,268,170	4,258,341,120
3-Jan-2018	5,000	36.45	182,250.00	6,273,170	4,258,336,120
3-Jan-2018	5,000	36.40	182,000.00	6,278,170	4,258,331,120
4-Jan-2018	9,000	36.45	328,050.00	6,287,170	4,258,322,120
4-Jan-2018	1,500	36.25	54,375.00	6,288,670	4,258,320,620
4-Jan-2018	30,500	36.30	1,107,150.00	6,319,170	4,258,290,120
4-Jan-2018	5,000	36.35	181,750.00	6,324,170	4,258,285,120
4-Jan-2018	6,000	36.40	218,400.00	6,330,170	4,258,279,120
5-Jan-2018	21,500	36.35	781,525.00	6,351,670	4,258,257,620
5-Jan-2018	500	36.40	18,200.00	6,352,170	4,258,257,120
5-Jan-2018	3,000	36.45	109,350.00	6,355,170	4,258,254,120
5-Jan-2018	7,000	36.50	255,500.00	6,362,170	4,258,247,120
5-Jan-2018	2,000	36.55	73,100.00	6,364,170	4,258,245,120
5-Jan-2018	1,000	36.60	36,600.00	6,365,170	4,258,244,120
5-Jan-2018	1,000	36.65	36,650.00	6,366,170	4,258,243,120
5-Jan-2018	2,000	36.70	73,400.00	6,368,170	4,258,241,120
5-Jan-2018	1,000	36.75	36,750.00	6,369,170	4,258,240,120
5-Jan-2018	1,000	36.85	36,850.00	6,370,170	4,258,239,120
5-Jan-2018	2,000	36.90	73,800.00	6,372,170	4,258,237,120
5-Jan-2018	4,000	36.95	147,800.00	6,376,170	4,258,233,120
5-Jan-2018	3,000	37.00	111,000.00	6,379,170	4,258,230,120
5-Jan-2018	1,000	37.05	37,050.00	6,380,170	4,258,229,120
Total	181,500		6,616,775		